
€ 504,600,000 Class A Residential Mortgage Backed Floating Rate Notes due October 2050

€ 113,491,000 Class J Residential Mortgage Backed Variable Return Notes due October 2050

  Contacts Via V.Alfieri, 1 - 31015 Conegliano (TV)

Federico Conte / Antonio di Nuzzo
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  Reporting Dates Collection Period 02/04/2020 02/07/2020

Interest Period 27/04/2020 26/07/2020

Payment Date 27/07/2020

Vela RMBS S.r.l.

INVESTORS REPORT

www.securitisation-services.com

This Investors Report is prepared by Securitisation Services in accordance with the criteria described in the Transaction Documents. Certain information included in this report

is provided by the Parties. Please be advised that Securitisation Services will have no liability for the completeness or accuracy of such information.
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Vela RMBS S.r.l.

Issuer: Vela RMBS S.r.l.

Originator/Servicer: Banca Nazionale del Lavoro S.p.A.

Issue Date: 8th October 2014

Arranger: Banca Nazionale del Lavoro S.p.A.

The Notes: Notes Class A Class J

Original Balance 504.600.000,00 113.491.000,00

Currency Euro Euro

Denomination 100.000,00 1.000,00

Final Maturity Date October 2050 October 2050

Listing Luxembourg Stock Exchange -

ISIN code IT0005055782 IT0005055816

Common code 111548587 111657203

Clearing
Monte Titoli Euroclear 

Clearstream

Monte Titoli Euroclear 

Clearstream

Type of amortisation Amortising Amortising

Indexation Euribor 3 months -

Spread 0,80% -

Underlying assets for the Notes: 

Principal Parties:

Account Bank Banca Nazionale del Lavoro S.p.A.

Guarantor BNP Paribas S.A.

Cash Manager / Account Bank Banca Nazionale del Lavoro S.p.A.

Representative of the Noteholders Securitisation Services S.p.A.

Calculation Agent Securitisation Services S.p.A.

Principal Paying Agent BNP Paribas Securities Services, Milan branch

Corporate Servicer Securitisation Services S.p.A.

Listing Agent BNP Paribas Securities Services, Luxembourg branch

Back-up Servicer Facilitator Securitisation Services S.p.A.

Quotaholder SVM Securitisation Vehicle Management S.r.l. 

   1. Transaction overview

Performing Residential Mortgage Loans

The Originator confirms that, as at the date of this report, it continues to hold the net economic interest in the securitisation as disclosed in the Prospectus, in accordance with option (d)

of Article 405 of CRR, Part II, Chapter 6, Section IV of the Bank of Italy's Circular No. 285 dated 17 December 2013 (as amended and supplemented from time to time) and article 51 of

the AIFMR.
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Vela RMBS S.r.l.

Isin Code IT0005055782

08/10/2014 26/01/2015 27/01/2015 504.600.000,00     -                   40.390.454,70   0,900% 111 1.400.265,00    1.400.265,00    40.390.454,70        464.209.545,30   0,9199555        -                   

27/01/2015 26/04/2015 27/04/2015 464.209.545,30     -                   28.026.442,74   0,853% 90 989.926,86       989.926,86       28.026.442,74        436.183.102,56   0,8644136        -                   

27/04/2015 26/07/2015 27/07/2015 436.183.102,56     -                   37.324.959,24   0,800% 91 882.040,80       882.040,80       37.324.959,24        398.858.143,32   0,7904442        -                   

27/07/2015 26/10/2015 27/10/2015 398.858.143,32     -                   46.364.666,40   0,800% 92 815.433,60       815.433,60       46.364.666,40        352.493.476,92   0,6985602        -                   

27/10/2015 26/01/2016 27/01/2016 352.493.476,92     -                   36.589.201,98   0,800% 92 720.669,72       720.669,72       36.589.201,98        315.904.274,94   0,6260489        -                   

27/01/2016 26/04/2016 27/04/2016 315.904.274,94     -                   37.467.155,52   0,800% 91 638.823,60       638.823,60       37.467.155,52        278.437.119,42   0,5517977        -                   

27/04/2016 26/07/2016 27/07/2016 278.437.119,42     -                   32.446.284,60   0,800% 91 563.083,14       563.083,14       32.446.284,60        245.990.834,82   0,4874967        -                   

27/07/2016 26/10/2016 27/10/2016 245.990.834,82     -                   25.418.518,56   0,800% 92 502.934,82       502.934,82       25.418.518,56        220.572.316,26   0,4371231        -                   

27/10/2016 26/01/2017 27/01/2017 220.572.316,26     -                   29.665.787,22   0,800% 92 450.961,02       450.961,02       29.665.787,22        190.906.529,04   0,3783324        -                   

27/01/2017 26/04/2017 27/04/2017 190.906.529,04     -                   21.214.494,12   0,472% 90 225.253,44       225.253,44       21.214.494,12        169.692.034,92   0,3362902        -                   

27/04/2017 26/07/2017 27/07/2017 169.692.034,92     -                   17.944.484,28   0,471% 91 202.041,84       202.041,84       17.944.484,28        151.747.550,64   0,3007284        -                   

27/07/2017 26/10/2017 27/10/2017 151.747.550,64     -                   14.031.008,52   0,471% 92 182.665,20       182.665,20       14.031.008,52        137.716.542,12   0,2729222        -                   

27/10/2017 28/01/2018 29/01/2018 137.716.542,12     -                   16.849.603,20   0,469% 94 168.637,32       168.637,32       16.849.603,20        120.866.938,92   0,2395302        -                   

29/01/2018 26/04/2018 27/04/2018 120.866.938,92     -                   13.636.562,70   0,473% 88 139.774,20       139.774,20       13.636.562,70        107.230.376,22   0,2125057        -                   

27/04/2018 26/07/2018 27/07/2018 107.230.376,22     -                   12.388.838,28   0,472% 91 127.916,10       127.916,10       12.388.838,28        94.841.537,94     0,1879539        -                   

27/07/2018 28/10/2018 29/10/2018 94.841.537,94       -                   12.034.407,24   0,479% 94 118.631,46       118.631,46       12.034.407,24        82.807.130,70     0,1641045        -                   

29/10/2018 27/01/2019 28/01/2019 82.807.130,70       -                   11.832.264,48   0,483% 91 101.121,84       101.121,84       11.832.264,48        70.974.866,22     0,1406557        -                   

28/01/2019 28/04/2019 29/04/2019 70.974.866,22       -                   10.649.532,54   0,494% 91 88.607,76        88.607,76        10.649.532,54        60.325.333,68     0,1195508        -                   

29/04/2019 28/07/2019 29/07/2019 60.325.333,68       -                   7.354.545,00     0,488% 91 74.428,50        74.428,50        7.354.545,00          52.970.788,68     0,1049758        -                   

29/07/2019 27/10/2019 28/10/2019 52.970.788,68       -                   8.241.379,50     0,422% 91 56.515,20        56.515,20        8.241.379,50          44.729.409,18     0,0886433        -                   

28/10/2019 26/01/2020 27/01/2020 44.729.409,18       -                   8.204.695,08     0,396% 91 44.758,02        44.758,02        8.204.695,08          36.524.714,10     0,0723835        -                   

27/01/2020 26/04/2020 27/04/2020 36.524.714,10       -                   8.212.566,84     0,414% 91 38.198,22        38.198,22        8.212.566,84          28.312.147,26     0,0561081        -                   

27/04/2020 26/07/2020 27/07/2020 28.312.147,26       -                   13.784.309,58   0,639% 91 45.716,76        45.716,76        13.784.309,58        14.527.837,68     0,0287908        -                   

Pool factor

Payments

Principal Amount 

Outstanding
Unpaid Interest

   2.1 Class A Notes

After Payments

Unpaid Interest
Accrual Period 

(days)
Accrued Interest 

Interest 

Payments
Principal Payments

Principal Amount 

Outstanding
Interest Period

Payment 

Date

Before Payments Amounts accrued

Principal Interest Rate
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Vela RMBS S.r.l.

Isin Code IT0005055816 

08/10/2014 26/01/2015 27/01/2015 113.491.000,00   -                    -                        -                    113.491.000,00   1,0000000        -                    

27/01/2015 26/04/2015 27/04/2015 113.491.000,00   -                    10.764.568,44      -                    113.491.000,00   1,0000000        -                    

27/04/2015 26/07/2015 27/07/2015 113.491.000,00   -                    -                        -                    113.491.000,00   1,0000000        -                    

27/07/2015 26/10/2015 27/10/2015 113.491.000,00   -                    5.291.320,63        -                    113.491.000,00   1,0000000        -                    

27/10/2015 26/01/2016 27/01/2016 113.491.000,00   -                    -                        -                    113.491.000,00   1,0000000        -                    

27/01/2016 26/04/2016 27/04/2016 113.491.000,00   -                    3.538.660,71        -                    113.491.000,00   1,0000000        -                    

27/04/2016 26/07/2016 27/07/2016 113.491.000,00   -                    -                        -                    113.491.000,00   1,0000000        -                    

27/07/2016 26/10/2016 27/10/2016 113.491.000,00   -                    2.857.132,97        251.950,02       113.239.049,98   0,9977800        -                    

27/10/2016 26/01/2017 27/01/2017 113.239.049,98   -                    -                        1.015.744,45    112.223.305,53   0,9888300        -                    

27/01/2017 26/04/2017 27/04/2017 112.223.305,53   -                    2.432.205,93        1.185.980,95    111.037.324,58   0,9783800        -                    

27/04/2017 26/07/2017 27/07/2017 111.037.324,58   -                    -                        847.777,77       110.189.546,81   0,9709100        -                    

27/07/2017 26/10/2017 27/10/2017 110.189.546,81   -                    2.565.070,19        718.398,03       109.471.148,78   0,9645800        -                    

27/10/2017 28/01/2018 29/01/2018 109.471.148,78   -                    -                        560.645,54       108.910.503,24   0,9596400        -                    

29/01/2018 26/04/2018 27/04/2018 108.910.503,24   -                    2.555.651,43        674.136,54       108.236.366,70   0,9537000        -                    

27/04/2018 26/07/2018 27/07/2018 108.236.366,70   -                    -                        545.891,71       107.690.474,99   0,9488900        -                    

27/07/2018 28/10/2018 29/10/2018 107.690.474,99   -                    2.266.932,07        494.820,76       107.195.654,23   0,9445300        -                    

29/10/2018 27/01/2019 28/01/2019 107.195.654,23   -                    -                        481.201,84       106.714.452,39   0,9402900        -                    

28/01/2019 28/04/2019 29/04/2019 106.714.452,39   -                    1.948.600,96        474.392,38       106.240.060,01   0,9361100        -                    

29/04/2019 28/07/2019 29/07/2019 106.240.060,01   -                    -                        338.203,18       105.901.856,83   0,9331300        -                    

29/07/2019 27/10/2019 28/10/2019 105.901.856,83   -                    1.847.743,12        -                    105.901.856,83   0,9331300        -                    

28/10/2019 26/01/2020 27/01/2020 105.901.856,83   -                    -                        -                    105.901.856,83   0,9331300        -                    

27/01/2020 26/04/2020 27/04/2020 105.901.856,83   -                    1.038.437,46        -                    105.901.856,83   0,9331300        -                    

27/04/2020 26/07/2020 27/07/2020 105.901.856,83   -                    -                        -                    105.901.856,83   0,9331300        -                    

Interest Payments
Principal 

Payments

Principal Amount 

Outstanding

   2.2 Class J Notes

Before Payments Payments After Payments

Interest Period
Payment 

Date

Principal Amount 

Outstanding
Unpaid Interest Pool factor Unpaid Interest
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Vela RMBS S.r.l.

Principal Interest Default Interest
Interest from 

Prepaid Loans

Principal from 

Prepaid Loans

Prepayment 

Penalty
Other Principal Interest Default Interest Other Principal Interest Default Interest Other Principal Interest Default Interest Other

14/07/2014 05/01/2015 21.144.438,90    9.839.440,44   1.389,04          16.234,36        10.511.335,42    5.783,97          117.680,99      24.046,47        16.190,33        513,40             157,44             -                   -                   -                   -                   7.892.526,54      10.591,43        -                   115,47             19.640,53-        49.560.803,67    

05/01/2015 02/04/2015 9.645.480,06      4.377.790,77   1.016,67          14.136,18        9.102.311,06      3.189,68          56.117,61        28.461,55        13.876,78        627,76             144,91             -                   -                   -                   -                   9.223.265,47      15.321,45        -                   16,70               32.273,51-        32.449.483,14    

02/04/2015 02/07/2015 9.248.577,56      4.091.739,32   1.752,94          21.593,94        13.353.889,35    2.785,02          49.907,92        31.239,00        16.273,23        795,86             188,30             1.229,98          369,95             128,92             8,57                 14.631.548,02    15.622,21        -                   12,00               51.903,49-        41.415.758,60    

02/07/2015 02/10/2015 8.247.957,91      3.651.153,06   2.653,63          28.213,36        17.468.735,63    2.887,11          47.854,89        29.535,67        13.325,86        854,52             140,83             1.105,91          716,01             546,60             55,48               20.090.979,30    22.889,76        -                   13,57               75.477,27-        49.534.141,83    

02/10/2015 05/01/2016 7.746.776,90      3.303.540,94   4.010,19          28.126,09        18.503.866,48    2.674,72          37.122,29        26.729,11        10.142,99        1.044,56          193,47             1.415,57          316,30             618,79             25,34               9.750.595,25      11.507,17        -                   5,74                 93.931,13-        39.334.780,77    

05/01/2016 04/04/2016 6.827.166,78      2.866.931,54   5.418,48          25.854,55        16.414.337,49    5.048,74          41.081,33        32.375,78        11.411,88        651,79             153,54             11.047,08        3.044,29          1.569,61          100,57             13.855.494,66    15.855,31        -                   17,34               222.982,15-      39.894.578,61    

04/04/2016 04/07/2016 6.278.061,48      2.530.574,89   5.418,17          18.765,25        12.220.345,00    1.909,04          71.012,98        31.467,43        12.688,45        632,10             179,22             12.018,17        10.338,57        2.280,55          228,80             13.546.566,28    15.173,05        -                   8,78                 133.945,63-      34.623.722,58    

04/07/2016 04/10/2016 5.388.563,08      2.275.089,42   739,51             14.955,65        10.169.214,95    4.320,05          35.526,33        40.988,84        11.143,96        811,80             372,03             18.079,62        11.231,03        2.808,66          6.443,11          9.451.498,72      10.441,28        -                   7,42                 48.587,60-        27.393.647,86    

04/10/2016 03/01/2017 5.062.813,41      2.083.719,63   817,09             16.110,22        9.484.695,39      4.091,08          36.129,22        29.827,67        8.783,25          518,63             1.190,46          25.126,84        12.414,07        2.401,79          295,34             14.616.058,17    14.090,36        -                   11,37               21.801,43-        31.377.292,56    

03/01/2017 04/04/2017 4.734.836,44      1.859.563,70   871,73             11.368,09        7.786.447,47      2.694,83          34.197,37        28.751,72        9.375,37          634,41             578,95             12.932,99        6.695,08          1.416,50          558,51             8.417.875,43      9.841,96          -                   40,53               134.551,11-      22.784.129,97    

04/04/2017 04/07/2017 4.754.479,78      1.745.993,45   1.461,99          11.873,62        6.227.537,13      1.633,96          17.333,71        43.404,21        17.728,81        937,18             410,44             22.092,91        12.028,09        3.430,22          1.169,84          7.002.394,50      5.712,06          -                   5,90                 49.969,49-        19.819.658,31    

04/07/2017 03/10/2017 4.530.381,68      1.639.555,24   1.029,43          5.729,90          4.540.922,26      2.027,64          31.831,37        27.804,46        9.992,76          660,55             258,56             22.629,10        10.560,63        2.227,77          781,90             4.549.757,60      6.402,21          -                   72,25               49.327,32-        15.333.297,99    

03/10/2017 03/01/2018 4.538.949,91      1.531.856,86   1.226,35          7.699,87          4.131.721,60      1.477,31          24.536,53        21.026,34        10.929,52        718,87             146,38             14.962,33        6.289,52          1.819,64          564,11             8.223.780,75      9.304,04          -                   8.168,78          67.549,05-        18.467.629,66    

03/01/2018 04/04/2018 4.211.625,86      1.397.083,29   742,73             5.554,43          4.266.706,01      1.338,11          27.757,75        23.072,61        10.789,12        464,42             203,70             20.143,38        6.616,18          1.662,47          410,79             5.194.364,61      5.901,87          -                   11,01               107.445,46-      15.067.002,88    

04/04/2018 03/07/2018 4.238.890,22      1.325.727,20   717,72             5.349,12          3.702.780,59      868,10             21.505,32        20.999,13        7.098,45          515,65             173,54             27.792,78        6.815,55          5.001,36          642,10             4.419.526,28      4.497,96          -                   2.339,26          4.455,22-          13.786.785,11    

03/07/2018 02/10/2018 3.974.749,57      1.223.281,00   667,69             4.237,71          3.102.050,27      271,67             21.873,46        21.304,81        5.038,14          404,94             150,70             10.137,31        3.665,32          1.188,62          319,64             4.953.348,84      13.265,17        -                   782,35             9.014,52-          13.327.722,69    

02/10/2018 03/01/2019 3.977.803,41      1.151.389,82   707,92             6.514,41          3.384.612,92      408,39             18.863,11        24.626,81        10.760,54        594,92             383,83             23.638,12        10.132,40        6.784,78          6.253,18          4.473.260,39      3.698,76          -                   2,18                 5.959,06-          13.094.476,83    

03/01/2019 02/04/2019 3.719.875,63      1.029.494,87   630,12             6.627,41          4.218.217,54      1.427,02          29.505,84        43.597,65        8.537,61          1.085,21          266,73             14.055,88        4.369,69          905,47             211,55             2.655.394,97      2.750,16          -                   9,50                 6.916,68-          11.730.046,17    

